IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re U.S. Patent No.: 7,189,690	
Inventors:	
Craig A. Rosen et al.	
Issue Date.: March 13, 2007	
For: ALBUMIN FUSION PROTEINS	i
Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
Sir:	

REQUEST FOR CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 255, and 37 C.F.R. § 1.323, this is a request for a Certificate of Correction in the above-identified patent. The mistake identified in the appended Form are of minor character and resulted from an error made in good faith by patentees.

The patent lists Craig A. Rosen and William A. Haseltine as inventors. However, Steven M. Ruben had been inadvertently omitted as an inventor, and the inventorship error occurred without deceptive intent. Thus, the Certificate of Correction corrects this error and adds Steven M. Ruben as inventor.

Accompanying this Request for Certificate of Correction include a Request to

Add Inventor Under 37 C.F.R. § 1.324; Consent of Assignee and Statement Under 37

C.F.R. § 3.73(b); Supplemental Declarations from Craig A. Rosen, William A. Haseltine,

U.S. Patent No. 7,189,690 Attorney Docket No. 6832.0064

and Steven M. Ruben; Supplemental Application Data Sheet; and a Statement from Steven M. Ruben in Support of Request to Add Inventor.

Please charge the required fee of \$100 (the fee set forth in 37 C.F.R. § 1.20(a)) to deposit account no. 06-0916.

Two (2) copies of PTO Form 1050 are appended. The complete Certificate of Correction involves one page. Issuance of the Certificate of Correction containing the correction is earnestly requested.

Please charge any required fees not included herewith to our deposit account 06-0916.

Respectfully submitted,

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.

Dated: April 17, 2007

Charles E. Van Horn Reg. No. 40,266

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

PATENT NO.

7,189,690

Page 1 of 1

APPLICATION NO.:

10/775,180

ISSUE DATE:

March 13, 2007

INVENTOR(S):

Craig A. Rosen et al.

It is hereby certified that an error or errors appear in the above-identified patent and that said Letters Patent is hereby corrected as shown below:

Under item (75) on the Title Page, after "Craig A. Rosen, Laytonsville, MD (US); William A. Haseltine, Washington, DC (US)" insert --Steven M. Ruben, Brookeville, MD (US)--.

MAILING ADDRESS OF SENDER

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. 901 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001-4413